-BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH-

)	
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky)	DOCKET NO. 08-035-38
Mountain Power for Authority to Increase)	
its Retail Electric Utility Service Rates in)	
Utah and for Approval of its Proposed)	ERRATUM NOTICE OF
Electric Service Schedules and Electric)	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Service Regulations)	
)	

ISSUED: December 15, 2008

By the Commission:

It has come to the attention of the Commission that there is an error in the recent Notice of Scheduling Conference ("Notice") sent by the Commission on December 15, 2008.

On page one of the Notice, in the first sentence of the first paragraph it reads, "Notice is hereby given that a Scheduling Conference in the above entitled matter will be conducted by the Public Service Commission". It should read, "Notice is hereby given that a Scheduling Conference for the purpose of scheduling the cost of service portion of the Rocky Mountain Power rate case will be conducted by the Public Service Commission".

<u>ORDER</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that:

This Erratum Notice of Scheduling Conference shall be retroactive to the date of issuance of the said Notice, December 15, 2008.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 15th day of December, 2008.

/s/ Julie Orchard Commission Secretary